For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

168524
169466
170767
169476
170296
169467
169259
169474
171530
124010

DELTA COUNTY
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
ATMOS ENERGY

TEXTRAIL INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC

KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP

Market Value

$38,539,870
$19,715,390
$14,764,600
$10,263,650
$9,598,450
$8,818,590
$10,851,800
$2,010,650
$21,777,780
$1,843,260

Taxable Value

$34,994,292
$19,055,665
$12,473,520
$10,107,750
$9,143,590
$8,818,590
$2,975,650
$2,010,650
$1,859,870
$1,843,260

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

168524
169466
170767
169476
170296
169467
169259
169474
171530
124010

DELTA R&B
2022

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
ATMOS ENERGY

TEXTRAIL INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC

KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP

Market Value

$38,539,870
$19,715,390
$14,764,600
$10,263,650
$9,598,450
$8,818,590
$10,851,800
$2,010,650
$21,777,780
$1,843,260

Taxable Value

$34,994,292
$19,055,665
$12,473,520
$10,107,750
$9,143,590
$8,818,590
$2,975,650
$2,010,650
$1,859,870
$1,843,260

True Automation, Inc.




For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

168524
169466
170767
169476
170296
169467
169259
169474
171530
124010

DELTA MUD
2022

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
ATMOS ENERGY

TEXTRAIL INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC

KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP

Market Value

$38,539,870
$19,715,390
$14,764,600
$10,263,650
$9,598,450
$8,818,590
$10,851,800
$2,010,650
$21,777,780
$1,843,260

Taxable Value

$34,994,292
$19,055,665
$12,473,520
$10,107,750
$9,143,590
$8,818,590
$2,975,650
$2,010,650
$1,859,870
$1,843,260

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

170767
169474
169476
171853
171680
169817
172681
167966
169463
169471

CITY OF COOPER
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TEXTRAIL INC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
COUNTRYSIDE DEVELOPMENTS LLC
AWP INC

COOPER INVESTMENTS LLC

CROSS PHILLIP

CHESSHER CARMEN

CREATIVE SOLUTIONS/BIRCHWOOD
CUMBY TELEPHONE COOP INC

Market Value

$14,764,600
$1,571,260
$1,561,610
$1,407,830
$1,309,290
$1,164,110
$1,060,810
$809,150
$792,790
$701,330

Taxable Value

$12,473,520
$1,571,260
$1,561,610
$1,407,830
$1,309,290
$1,164,110
$1,060,810
$809,150
$792,790
$701,330

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

169158
169476
172422
171615
169474
160461
168713
158542
157101
171184

CITY OF PECAN GAP
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SANDLIN BARRY & TERRI

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
MORGAN ANDREW & MELINDA

ARCO HOLDINGS GROUP LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
MOSS MARY A

PICKARD LAWRENCE EDWARD & KAREN
HUGHES DEBORAH S & TOMMY L
BRALEY LARRY J

DOBBS MARJANNE TAYLOR

Market Value

$1,292,800
$440,130
$431,660
$280,070
$254,180
$344,270
$333,740
$268,030
$256,250
$245,860

Taxable Value

$879,271
$440,130
$375,094
$280,070
$254,180
$231,029
$212,478
$206,587
$196,634
$189,837

True Automation, Inc.




For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

168524
169466
170767
169476
169467
171530
169474
171853
171680
124010

COOPERISD
2022

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
ATMOS ENERGY

TEXTRAIL INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
COUNTRYSIDE DEVELOPMENTS LLC

AWP INC

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP

Market Value

$18,178,380
$15,332,890
$14,764,600
$9,331,940
$7,877,750
$21,777,780
$1,756,470
$1,407,830
$1,309,290
$1,190,330

Taxable Value

$15,996,975
$14,673,165
$12,473,520
$9,176,040
$7,877,750
$1,859,870
$1,756,470
$1,407,830
$1,309,290
$1,190,330

True Automation, Inc.




For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

168524
169466
170767
169476
170296
169467
169259
169474
171530
124010

DELTA CO EMSD #1
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE
ATMOS ENERGY

TEXTRAIL INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC

KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION
FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC

HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP

Market Value

$38,539,870
$19,715,390
$14,764,600
$10,263,650
$9,598,450
$8,818,590
$10,851,800
$2,010,650
$21,777,780
$1,843,260

Taxable Value

$34,994,292
$19,055,665
$12,473,520
$10,107,750
$9,143,590
$8,818,590
$2,975,650
$2,010,650
$1,859,870
$1,843,260

True Automation, Inc.




For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

169466
158716
169467
169476
169158
170722
160444
12230

158954
172720

FANNINDEL ISD
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ATMOS ENERGY

MILLER CHRIS & CATHY MILLER

KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

SANDLIN BARRY & TERRI

HOSKISON MICHAEL COLE & HOLLY L

FAT COW FARMS INC

BROWN FAMILY TRUST

E T LAND & CATTLE COMPANY

DFW FAMILY RANCH LLC

Market Value

$4,382,500
$5,718,100
$940,840
$931,710
$1,421,100
$1,800,880
$5,513,190
$891,390
$4,835,360
$462,530

Taxable Value

$4,163,375
$1,087,510
$940,840
$931,710
$874,381
$572,252
$549,650
$527,306
$464,100
$462,530

True Automation, Inc.




For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

158850
171065
170652
172462
12715
160648
169838
4205
172369
159423

COMMERCE ISD
2022

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SMITH ERNEST E ET UX

ANDREW ALAN D

MANNING JONATHON EDWARD

1 SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC

SAENZ DANIEL ET UX

BIGGS ALTON L & LOUISE M

FOWLER BILLY & DENISE

PATEL YOGESH V & SUZANNE
HAMMETT KAREN LENORA & EDWARD
WILLIAMS RANDY M ET UX

Market Value

$947,260
$463,620
$949,810
$326,260
$291,260
$248,420
$1,260,640
$584,000
$266,840
$230,970

Taxable Value

$382,613
$334,158
$328,179
$326,260
$256,330
$248,420
$243,808
$236,328
$235,610
$225,780

True Automation, Inc.



