Year: State Code: Owner ID	DELTA COUNTY 2022 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
168524	TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE ATMOS ENERGY TEXTRAIL INC ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP	\$38,539,870	\$34,994,292
169466		\$19,715,390	\$19,055,665
170767		\$14,764,600	\$12,473,520
169476		\$10,263,650	\$10,107,750
170296		\$9,598,450	\$9,143,590
169467		\$8,818,590	\$8,818,590
169259		\$10,851,800	\$2,975,650
169474		\$2,010,650	\$2,010,650
171530		\$21,777,780	\$1,859,870
124010		\$1,843,260	\$1,843,260

For Entity:	DELTA R&B		
Year:	2022		
State Code:	<all></all>		
Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
168524	TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE	\$38,539,870	\$34,994,292
169466	ATMOS ENERGY	\$19,715,390	\$19,055,665
170767	TEXTRAIL INC	\$14,764,600	\$12,473,520
169476	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$10,263,650	\$10,107,750
170296	PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC	\$9,598,450	\$9,143,590
169467	KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE	\$8,818,590	\$8,818,590
169259	PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC	\$10,851,800	\$2,975,650
169474	ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION	\$2,010,650	\$2,010,650
171530	FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC	\$21,777,780	\$1,859,870
124010	HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP	\$1,843,260	\$1,843,260

For Entity:	DELTA MUD		
Year:	2022		
State Code:	<all></all>		
Owner ID	Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
168524	TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE	\$38,539,870	\$34,994,292
169466	ATMOS ENERGY	\$19,715,390	\$19,055,665
170767	TEXTRAIL INC	\$14,764,600	\$12,473,520
169476	ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO	\$10,263,650	\$10,107,750
170296	PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC	\$9,598,450	\$9,143,590
169467	KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE	\$8,818,590	\$8,818,590
169259	PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC	\$10,851,800	\$2,975,650
169474	ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION	\$2,010,650	\$2,010,650
171530	FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC	\$21,777,780	\$1,859,870
124010	HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP	\$1,843,260	\$1,843,260

For Entity: Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF COOPER 2022 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
170767	TEXTRAIL INC ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO COUNTRYSIDE DEVELOPMENTS LLC AWP INC COOPER INVESTMENTS LLC CROSS PHILLIP CHESSHER CARMEN CREATIVE SOLUTIONS/BIRCHWOOD CUMBY TELEPHONE COOP INC	\$14,764,600	\$12,473,520
169474		\$1,571,260	\$1,571,260
169476		\$1,561,610	\$1,561,610
171853		\$1,407,830	\$1,407,830
171680		\$1,309,290	\$1,309,290
169817		\$1,164,110	\$1,164,110
172681		\$1,060,810	\$1,060,810
167966		\$809,150	\$809,150
169463		\$792,790	\$792,790
169471		\$701,330	\$701,330

For Entity: Year: State Code: Owner ID	CITY OF PECAN GAP 2022 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
169158	SANDLIN BARRY & TERRI ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO MORGAN ANDREW & MELINDA ARCO HOLDINGS GROUP LLC ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION MOSS MARY A PICKARD LAWRENCE EDWARD & KAREN HUGHES DEBORAH S & TOMMY L BRALEY LARRY J DOBBS MARJANNE TAYLOR	\$1,292,800	\$879,271
169476		\$440,130	\$440,130
172422		\$431,660	\$375,094
171615		\$280,070	\$280,070
169474		\$254,180	\$254,180
160461		\$344,270	\$231,029
168713		\$333,740	\$212,478
158542		\$268,030	\$206,587
157101		\$256,250	\$196,634
171184		\$245,860	\$189,837

For Entity: Year: State Code: Owner ID	COOPER I S D 2022 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
168524	TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE ATMOS ENERGY TEXTRAIL INC ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION COUNTRYSIDE DEVELOPMENTS LLC AWP INC HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP	\$18,178,380	\$15,996,975
169466		\$15,332,890	\$14,673,165
170767		\$14,764,600	\$12,473,520
169476		\$9,331,940	\$9,176,040
169467		\$7,877,750	\$7,877,750
171530		\$21,777,780	\$1,859,870
169474		\$1,756,470	\$1,756,470
171853		\$1,407,830	\$1,407,830
171680		\$1,309,290	\$1,309,290
124010		\$1,190,330	\$1,190,330

Year: State Code: Owner ID	DELTA CO EMSD #1 2022 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
168524	TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE ATMOS ENERGY TEXTRAIL INC ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO PPF GIN & WAREHOUSE LLC KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE PILGRIM LAND MANAGEMENT LLC ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUTION FIVE COUNTIES RANCH LLC HOUSTON PIPELINE COMPANY LP	\$38,539,870	\$34,994,292
169466		\$19,715,390	\$19,055,665
170767		\$14,764,600	\$12,473,520
169476		\$10,263,650	\$10,107,750
170296		\$9,598,450	\$9,143,590
169467		\$8,818,590	\$8,818,590
169259		\$10,851,800	\$2,975,650
169474		\$2,010,650	\$2,010,650
171530		\$21,777,780	\$1,859,870
124010		\$1,843,260	\$1,843,260

For Entity: Year: State Code: Owner ID	FANNINDEL ISD 2022 <all> Taxpayer Name</all>	Market Value	Taxable Value
169466	ATMOS ENERGY MILLER CHRIS & CATHY MILLER KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PIPELINE ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO SANDLIN BARRY & TERRI HOSKISON MICHAEL COLE & HOLLY L FAT COW FARMS INC BROWN FAMILY TRUST E T LAND & CATTLE COMPANY DFW FAMILY RANCH LLC	\$4,382,500	\$4,163,375
158716		\$5,718,100	\$1,087,510
169467		\$940,840	\$940,840
169476		\$931,710	\$931,710
169158		\$1,421,100	\$874,381
170722		\$1,800,880	\$572,252
160444		\$5,513,190	\$549,650
12230		\$891,390	\$527,306
158954		\$4,835,360	\$464,100
172720		\$462,530	\$462,530

COMMERCE ISD		
2022		
<all></all>		
Taxpayer Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
SMITH ERNEST E ET UX	\$947,260	\$382,613
ANDREW ALAN D	\$463,620	\$334,158
MANNING JONATHON EDWARD	\$949,810	\$328,179
1 SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC	\$326,260	\$326,260
SAENZ DANIEL ET UX	\$291,260	\$256,330
BIGGS ALTON L & LOUISE M	\$248,420	\$248,420
FOWLER BILLY & DENISE	\$1,260,640	\$243,808
PATEL YOGESH V & SUZANNE	\$584,000	\$236,328
HAMMETT KAREN LENORA & EDWARD	\$266,840	\$235,610
WILLIAMS RANDY M ET UX	\$230,970	\$225,780
	2022 <all> Taxpayer Name SMITH ERNEST E ET UX ANDREW ALAN D MANNING JONATHON EDWARD 1 SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC SAENZ DANIEL ET UX BIGGS ALTON L & LOUISE M FOWLER BILLY & DENISE PATEL YOGESH V & SUZANNE HAMMETT KAREN LENORA & EDWARD</all>	2022 <all> Taxpayer Name Market Value SMITH ERNEST E ET UX \$947,260 ANDREW ALAN D \$463,620 MANNING JONATHON EDWARD \$949,810 1 SOLAR HOLDINGS LLC \$326,260 SAENZ DANIEL ET UX \$291,260 BIGGS ALTON L & LOUISE M \$248,420 FOWLER BILLY & DENISE \$1,260,640 PATEL YOGESH V & SUZANNE \$584,000 HAMMETT KAREN LENORA & EDWARD \$266,840</all>